



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P.(NI) 245/2025**

SUDHA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

Versus

VIJAY AGGARWAL

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **23.02.2026**

CRL.REV.P.(NI) 245/2025

*For referral to the Special Mediation Drive –
Mediation ‘For the Nation 2.0’.*

None is present on behalf of the parties. In view of
the same, the referral to Mediation could not be made.

Accordingly, let the matter be sent back for date
fixed.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/bs